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  WELCOME TO THE NSWSSFA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016 
 

MESSAGE FROM THE NSWSSFA CONVENER 
 
The strength of our Association and these Championships is clearly evident as we see each year 
high quality performances and a level of competitiveness that resembles the National 
Championships. New South Wales prides itself on having the largest and strongest system in 
place along with arguably the most competitive State All-Schools Championships annually. This 
has been evident in recent years at the Schools Sport Australia Championships where the Boys 
and Girls teams have always been highly competitive and successful. It is hoped that from the 
2016 All Schools Championships there are selected another two teams that can achieve their 
full potential competing at the SSA Football Championships to be held from 20 – 26 August in 
Port Kennedy, Perth, WA  
 

Furthermore, we are now seeing former players emerging in the established National A-League 
competition. The League is testimony to the pathway we provide with players having played 
here at these Championships and beyond. Many of the players here are also regular members 
of teams in the State League competitions. 
 
The State Teams will be announced on Tuesday following their final matches i.e. for the girls 
approx 3.45pm and for the boys approx 6:00 pm 
 
 

                     NEW SOUTH WALES ALL SCHOOLS FOOTBALL APPOINTMENTS 2016 
 

Team Management 
 
BOYS 
Coach: Mr Pasquale Marando 
Assistant Coach: Mr Dean Bertenshaw 
Team manager Mr Chris Minol 

 
SELECTORS:   Mr Kieran Gibson  
                      Mr John Theodoropoulos 
                        Mr Pasquale Marando 

            Mr Chris Minol 
 
 
GIRLS 

 

Coach: Mr Chris Bradley 
Assistant Coach: Mr Daniel Watts 
Team Manager: Ms Lisa Warraner 

 
SELECTORS: Mr Daniel Watts 

Ms Lisa Warraner 
Mr Glenn Wykes 
Mr Chris Badley  



 
 
 

                                                                                MESSAGE FROM THE NSWSSFA PRESIDENT 
 

“Welcome” 
 
Welcome to these annual New South Wales Secondary Schools Football Association State 
Championships. We congratulate all representatives in attendance as they are the finest male 
and female players from the three education sectors in NSW: 

 
Combined Catholic Colleges 

Combined High Schools 
Combined Independent Schools 

 
These schools sectors comprise around one million students in both Primary and Secondary 
schools, so to gain representation at our NSW All Schools level is indeed an honour and 
privilege. 
 
Whilst we acknowledge the winners of the Championships, the aim of this Round-Robin series is 
to select our 2016 Boys and Girls State teams that will vie to be National Champions National 
titles at the SSA Football Championships to be held in Port Kennedy, Perth Western Australia 
from 20 – 26 August 2016.  
 
Our NSW All Schools representatives will also be in contention for selection in the SSA teams to 
tour the United Kingdom in January 2017. 
 
Our Association has some very fine players and also we are fortunate to have dedicated and 
professional staff across all sectors who continue to support these talented athletes and the 
tradition of these final State trials. 
 
Finally, we thank Football NSW and their staff for the provision of this wonderful venue and their 
support in the running of the event, including the organisation of the referees for the thirty-first 
NSW Secondary All-Schools Championships. 
 
I wish all teams and players the very best for the tournament. 

Mr Ron Pratt (CHS) - President NSWSSFA 
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  RULES as per the NSWSSFA Constitution By-Laws, for the NSWSSFA Championships 
 

NEW SOUTH WALES SECONDARY ALL SCHOOLS FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 

NSWSSFA CHAMPIONSHIPS: The STATE SELECTION TOURNAMENT 

Purpose 
A four team round robin tournament, for both boys and girls, comprising two CHIGH SCHOOL 
teams, one CCC team and one CIS team will be played to facilitate the selection of NSW 
teams to participate at the SSA Football Championships and where applicable, participate in 
other fixtures both domestically and internationally. 

 
Eligibility of Students 

 
(a) To be eligible participants must be Under 20 years of age and enrolled students at a 

NSW high school/college. 
(b) Any student participating in the NSW State Championships and selection tournament 

must have the permission of their school principal and be endorsed by their parent 
association (CHIGH SCHOOL, CCC and CIS). 

(c) Students transferring to another school automatically lose their qualifications to 
compete for their former school in any competition conducted by this Association. 

(d) All players participating in the tournament must be committed to the process of 
selection by the NSWSSFA for the SSA Championships. 

(e) Players, knowingly unavailable for the SSA championships should not be considered 
for sector/system (association) representation. 

 
Team/Squad Size 

 
(a) A team list outlining 16 players, their number and school, plus 4 shadow/emergency 

players must be submitted to the tournament convener two (2) weeks prior to the first 
game of the tournament. 

(b) Shadow players may only be utilised, prior to the start of the tournament, to replace a 
player who, through injury or illness, is no longer able to participate in the tournament. 
The Tournament Convenor must be informed of any inclusion of Shadow players prior 
to the start of the tournament. 

(c) Any changes between CHIGH SCHOOL squads must be made prior to 
the start of the tournament. 

 
Tournament Rules and Regulations 

 
All games are to be played according to FIFA International laws with the following 
amendments. 

 
The NSWSSFA tournament rules apply: 

 

(a) Time of matches will be: 40 minutes each way 
10 minutes half time 
time off for injuries at the referees discretion. 

(b) Points shall be awarded: 3 points – win 
1 points – draw 
0 point – loss 
0 points – forfeit 



 
If a round is cancelled due to weather the match will be a draw. If only one game is 
cancelled in a competition round, the match is a draw, with the average goal difference of 
the matches played awarded to both teams. 

 
(c) The competition will be conducted as a Round Robin: the team with the most 

competition points will be declared the winner, if points are equal, goal difference, if 
still drawn, most goals scored, if still drawn, penalties. 

 
(d) Forfeit – if a team forfeits, the opposing team 

i) receives winning competition points, plus the mean goal difference of other 
fixtures of that round if no other fixture, a goal difference of 3-0. 

ii) the forfeiting team must supply reasons for forfeit, in writing, to the competition 
convener before next match. 

 
(e) Substitution 

i) a team may utilise up to 5 substitutes, including a goal keeper, during any 
game. 

ii) interchange is permissible throughout each fixture. 
 
(f) Referees 

 
The Referees panel is to be appointed and approved by the tournament convener 
prior to the commencement of the championship 

 
(g) Fixtures 

i) The tournament schedule is to be presented to the first NSWSSFA meeting of 
the calendar year 

ii) Bookings for the NSWSSFA Championships are to be made in the preceding 
year where possible 

 
(h) Footballs 

 
Match balls will be supplied by the NSWSSFA 

 
 
Spectators – are to remain outside the fence if the field is enclosed, or well back from the 
sideline if the field is not enclosed. 

 
Coaches – are to instruct all players: boys and girls to play in a friendly spirit. They should do 
all in their power to avoid unfair play and follow the FIFA edict of fair play. 



 
NEW SOUTH WALES ALL SCHOOLS FOOTBALL 

 

 
2016 Draw 
The NSW All Schools Tournament 
COMBINED HIGH SCHOOLS/COMBINED CATHOLIC COLLEGES/COMBINED INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOLS 
 

Monday 20 - Tuesday 21 June, 
Football NSW - Valentine Park, Glenwood 
 

Monday 
Girls Boys 
9:00am CCC v CHS 2 F2  
10:45am CIS  v CHS 1 F2 

 
12:30pm CIS v CHS 1  F2 
2:15pm CCC v CHS 2  F2 

 
3:45pm  CHS 1 v CCC F2 
4:30pm  CHS 2 v CIS F3 

 
Tuesday 

 9:00am  CHS 1 v CHS 2  F2 
10:45am  CCC v CIS   F2 

 

12:30pm CHS 1 v CHS 2 F2 
2:15pm CIS v CCC F2 

Girls presentation & team 
announcement 3:45pm CIS v CHS 2  F1 

4:30pm CHS 1 v CCC  F2 
Boys presentation & team 

announcement 
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BOYS COMPETITION 
 

 

 
NSWCCC 1STS 

GK 1 Evan DAVIS Marcellin College (Randwick) 

2 Jack GATTELLARI Freeman Catholic College (Bonnyrigg) 

3 Anthony TRIMBOLI Freeman Catholic College (Bonnyrigg) 

4 Isaac DANDAN Holy Cross College (Ryde) 

5 James THOMPSON All Saints College, St Mary's Campus 
(Maitland) 

6 Alexander MALFARA Marist College Kogarah (Bexley) 

7 Gabriel BRESSA Freeman Catholic College (Bonnyrigg) 

8 Jaden CASELLA De La Salle College (Cronulla) 

9 Jamieson MOBBS Freeman Catholic College 
(Bonnyrigg) 

10 Benjamin MORRISON St Mary's Cathedral (Sydney) 

11 Jake BORROMEO Marist College Kogarah (Bexley) 

12 Samuel SMITH Hennessy Catholic College (Young) 

13 Tom MCPHERSON Freeman Catholic College (Bonnyrigg) 

14 Theo FORSBERG St Edward's College (Gosford) 

15 Tobias NORVAL St John Bosco College (Engadine) 

GK 16 Daniel AXFORD Marian Catholic College (Kenthurst) 
   

Coach David MAMO Christian Brothers’ High School, Lewisham 

Manager Paul Kennedy Xavier College, Llandilo 



 

 

 
NSWCHS 1sts 

1 Domenic NASCIMBEN Westfields Sports High School 

2 Patrick LANGLOIS Newcastle HIGH SCHOOL 

3 Richard STEWART Blaxland HIGH SCHOOL 

4 Alex GOLLAN Westfields Sports High School 

5 Lachlan CAMPBELL Castle Hill High School 

6 Blake  CURREY The Jannali High School 

7 Adam KHALAF Epping Boys High School 

8 Jake  MCGUINNESS Lambton HIGH SCHOOL 

9 Jake TREW Vincentia HIGH SCHOOL 

10 Dimitrios   PETRATOS The Hills Sports High School 

11 Jed HORNERY Hunter Sports High School 

12 Callum BOWER Hunter Sports High School 

      13 Hasaan  JALLAH Arthur Philip High School 

14 Adolf  KOUDAKPO The Hills Sportshigh SCHOOL 

15 Andrea  AGAMEMNONOS Bossley Park High School 

16 Aidan MUNFORD Westfield Sports High School 
   

Coach Phil SAUNDERS Wollongong High School 

Manager Dylan HUGHES Kogorah High School 



 

 
NSWCHS  2nds 

1 Joshua WILDE Hill Sports High School 

2 Mitchell DOBSON Hunter Sports High School 

3 Damian CUPAC Castle Hill High School 

4 Thomas AQUILINA Bossley Park High School 

5 Liam THOMAS Kirawee High School 

7 Taylor CAMBAZ Castle High School 

8 Zachary DUNCAN Hill Sports High School 

9 Marley PETERSON Balgowlah Boys Campus 

10 Jordan NIKOLOVSKI Wollongong High School 

11 Daniel BLACHURA Westfield Sports High School 

12 Evan RIMAC Hill Sports High School 

13 Kristopher COOK Hunter Sport High School 

14 Christian WASUMBEN Westfield Sports High School 

15 Will FORISTAL Epping Boys High School 

16 Mackenzie SYRON Narrabeen Sports High School 

17 Daniel KIKOVSKI Endeavour Sports High School 

   

Coach Geoff STANMORE Bossley Park High School 

Manager Peter HENDERSON Blaxland High School 



 

 

 
NSWCIS 1STS 

1 Joshua LOW Charlton Christian College 

2 Gianni STENSNESS Pittwater House 

3 Hugo WIGGINS Oakhill College 

4 Harry QUIRK SHORE 

5 Thomas STEWART St Philip's Christian College 

6 Nathan PHILIPS Pacific Hills Christian School 

7 Sam MEHMET Newington College 

8 Cooper BUSWELL International Football School 

9 William SALINAS Oakhill College 

10 Gabriele TRINCO St Patrick's College Strathfield 

11 Oliver PUFLETT SHORE 

12 Alex Di CIANO St Pius X College 

13 Mitchell WHALLEY St Pius X College 

14 Darcy BURGESS Reddam House (Years 10-12) 

15 Hugo FORLICO Knox Grammar School 

16 Clayton SSCOTT Moama Anglican Grammar 
School 

   

Coach Steve QUILTY St Pius X College, Chatswood 

Assistant Coach Steven FOCHESATO St Patrick's College Strathfield 

Manager Richard NEWTON The Armidale School 



GIRLS COMPETITION 
 
 

 

 
NSWCCC 1STS 

1 Sophie MAGUS 
St Scholastica's College 
(Glebe Point) 

2 Emma VOLODER 
Freeman Catholic 
College 

 
3 Lauren PRUSCINO 

Marist Sisters' College 
(Woolwich) 

4 
  Brianna-Rose OLIVERIO  Freeman Catholic College   

 (Bonnyrigg) 

5 Gabriela PACE Xavier College (Llandillo) 

6 Holly CASPERS Loreto  (Kirribilli) 

7 Olyvia MAVRIDIS 
St Mary Star of the Sea College 
(Wollongong) 

8 Bianca GALIC Marist Sisters' College (Woolwich) 

9 Cassidy CHIDGEY  Bede Polding College (South     
 Windsor) 

10 Rochelle BORROMEO St Ursula's College (Kingsgrove) 

11 Alice MUNRO 
All Saints College, St Mary's 
Campus (Maitland) 

12 Erica DI SCIASCIO 
St Joseph's Catholic 
College (Gosford East) 

13 Kaylee WHITE Xavier College (Llandillo) 

14 Samara WEHMEYER 
St John the Evangelist High 
School (Nowra) 

15 Danika MATOS Holy Spirit College (Bellambi) 

16 Alexandra BLACK 
Mount St Benedict College 
(Pennant Hills) 

   

Coach Troy WITTON Freeman Catholic College, 
Bonnyrigg 

Manager Enda FORDE St Patrick’s  College, Sutherland 



 
 
 

 

 
NSWCHS 1STS 

1 Jada MMATHYSSEN Westfields Sports High School 

2 Eliza AMMENDOLIA The Hills Sports High School 

4 Tyler SPARKS The Hills Sports High School 

5 Lorena BUGDEN Westfields Sports High School 

6 Lauren FEATHERSTONE Westfields Sports High School 

7 Ally GREEN NBSC Freshwater Campus 

8 Lisa COCHRANE Lambton High School 

9 Sophie HARDING NBSC Freshwater Campus 

10 Keisha ALLEN The Hills Sports High School 

11 Georgia PLESSAS Endeavour Sports High School 

12 Hannah BOURKE Kurri Kurri High School 

14 Bethany GORDON The Hills Sports High School 

15 Rosie GALEA Westfields Sports High School 

16 Darcie BELL Singleton High School 

17 Tori TUMETH Burwood Girls High School 

18 Princess IBINI-ISEI Westfields Sports High School 
   

Coach Lisa WARRENER Rouse Hill High School 

Manager Stephen ROSS Maitland Grossmann High School 



 

 

 
NSWCHS 2NDS 

1 Regan  HILL Model Farms High School 

2 Deborah-Anne DE LA HARPE Westfields Sports High School  

3 Chelsea BLISSETT The Hills Sports High School 

4 Gabrielle PEAK Woolooware High School 

5 Tiana JABER Glenwood High School 

6 Charlotte  MCLEAN Cheltenham Girls High School 

7 Teal  KILBRIDE Kincumber High School 

8 Daniela BREKIC Westfields Sports High School 

9 Kirrilee CAMERON The Hills Sports High School 

10 Stevie DONOUGHER Woolooware High School 

11 Indianna ASIMUS Hunter Sports High School 

12 Angelique HRISTODOULOU Westfields Sports High School 

13 Alyssa ROSE The Hills Sports High School 

14 Molly ARENS Lambton High School 

15 Courtney NEVIN Westfields Sports High School 

16 Courtney  NEWBON   Port Hacking  High School 

   

Coach Ashley WILSON Hunter Sports High School 

Manager Wayne SUTTON Maclean High School 



 

 
NSWCIS 1STS 

1 Hannah DEWS SCEGGS Darlinghurst 

2 Abigial STEVANOVIC PLC Sydney 

3 Phoebe CARTER Roseville College 

4 Abigail JORDAN Cedars Christian College 

5 Sophie SULLIVAN Ascham School 

7 Rachel LOWE Pymble Ladies College 

9 Imogen BEDWELL Ravenswood School For Girls 

10 Remy SIEMSEN Oxford Falls Grammar School 

11 Grace GIBBESON Oakhill College 

12 Teigan COLLISTER Wenona School 

13 Kiara ROCHAIX Oxley College 

14 Sophie DEMONTEMAS Barker College 

15 Emily BASTOW Pymble Ladies College 

16 Olivia CARALON Pymble Ladies College 

18 Genevieve TUCKER Barker College 

19 Erin PRIDMORE William Clarke College 

   

Coach David O’KEEFE Barker College 

Assistant Coach Matt MULRONEY Loreto Normanhurst 

Manager Alison COX Barker College 



Pointscore and Results 
 

Championship Points 
 
Win =  3 points Draw =  1 points Loss   =   0 point 

 
 
 
BOYS POINTSCORE 

 
 

 

CCC  

 

CHS1 

 

CHS 2 

 
 
CIS 

 
Total 

 
Place 

 

 
CCC 

            
                  3-4 
 
        0 
 

 
               1-0 
 
       3 

 
               2-0 
 
      3 

 
        6/4 
 
          6 

 
 
           2 

 

 
CHS 1 

 
                 4-3 
 
          3 

  
               3-2 
 
       3 

 
               2-1 
 
       3 

 
         9/6 
 
           9 

 
 
           1 

 

 
CHS 2 

 
                0-1 
 
        0 

 
               2-3 
 
       0 

  
                2-5 
 
       0 

 
        4/6 
 
           0 

 
 
          4 

 

 
CIS 

 
               0-2 
 
        0 

   
               1-2 
 
        0 

 
                 5-2 
 
      3 

  
         6/6 
 
           3 

 
          
          3 

 
 
 
 
 
CHAMPIONSHIP WINNER Combined High Schools Firsts 

 
RUNNERS-UP Combined Catholic Colleges 



GIRLS POINTSCORE 
 

 

CCC  

 

CHS1 

 

CHS 2 

 

CIS 

 

Total 

 

Place 
 

 
CCC 

               
                   0-2                                                   
 
        0 

 
                3-2 
 
     3 

 
                2-3 
 
      0 

 
        5/5 
 
          0 

 
 
        3 

 

 
CHS 1 

 
               2-0 
 
     3  

    
               7-1 
 
      3 

 
              2-3 
 
      0 

 
       11/4 
 
          6 
 
 

  
 
         2 

 

 
CHS 2 

 
              2-3 
 
      0 

 
                  1-7 
 
        0 

  
              4-5 
 
      0 

 
       7/15 
 
          0 

 
 
         4 

 

 
CIS 

 
                3-2 
 
       3 

 
              3-2 
 
      3 

        
                 5-4 
 
       3 

  
        11/8 
 
          9 

 
 
         1 

 
 
 
 
 
CHAMPIONSHIP WINNER Combined Independent Schools 

 
 
RUNNERS-UP                                  Combined High Schools Firsts 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NSW All Schools Football Championships 
2016 Presentations 

 
Girls Presentation and NSW Team Announcement approx 3.45 pm  
Boys Presentation and NSW Team Announcement approx 6:00pm  

 
Both teams will compete at the SSA Championships, to be held in Port Kennedy, 
Perth, Western Australia from 20 – 26 August 2016.  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
2016 STATE TEAMS 

 

 

 
 

NSW ALL SCHOOLS BOYS TEAM 2016 

Andrea AGAMEMNONOS Bossley Park High School CHS 1 

Daniel AXFORD Marian Catholic College (Kenthurst) CCC 

Daniel BLACHURA Westfield Sports High School CHS 2 

Jake BORROMEO Marist College Kogarah (Bexley) CCC 

Lachlan CAMPBELL Castle Hill High School CHS 1 

Blake CURREY The Jannali High School CHS 1 

Mitchell DOBSON Hunter Sports High School CHS 2 

Zachary DUNCAN Hill Sports High School CHS 2 

Alex GOLLAN Westfields Sports High School CHS 1 

Hasaan JALLAH Arthur Philip High School CHS 1 

Alexander MALFARA Marist College Kogarah (Bexley) CCC 

Benjamin MORRISON St Mary's Cathedral (Sydney) CCC 

Domenic NASCIMBEN Westfields Sports High School CHS 1 

Nathan PHILIPS Pacific Hills Christian School CIS 

Oliver PUFLETT SHORE CIS 

Jake TREW Vincentia HIGH SCHOOL CHS 1 
    

    



 

 
 
NSW ALL SCHOOLS BOYS SHADOWS 2016 

Thomas AQUILINA Bossley Park High School CHS 2 

Callum BOWER Hunter Sports High School CHS 1 

Darcy BURGESS Reddam House (Years 10-12) CIS 

Taylor CAMBAZ Castle High School CHS 2 

Isaac DANDAN Holy Cross College (Ryde) CCC 

Evan DAVIS Marcellin College (Randwick) CCC 

Theo FORSBERG St Edward's College (Gosford) CCC 

Jed HORNERY Hunter Sports High School CHS 1 

Daniel KIKOVSKI Endeavour Sports High School CHS 2 

Adolf KOUDAKPO The Hills Sportshigh SCHOOL CHS 1 

Jake MCGUINNESS Lambton HIGH SCHOOL CHS 1 

Tom MCPHERSON Freeman Catholic College 
(Bonnyrigg) CCC 

Sam MEHMET Newington College CIS 

Aidan MUNFORD Westfield Sports High School CHS 1 

Tobias NORVAL St John Bosco College (Engadine) CCC 

Dimitrios PETRATOS The Hills Sports High School CHS 1 

Harry QUIRK SHORE CIS 

Evan RIMAC Hill Sports High School CHS 2 

Richard STEWART Blaxland HIGH SCHOOL CHS 1 

Thomas STEWART St Philip's Christian College CIS 

Anthony TRIMBOLI Freeman Catholic College 
(Bonnyrigg) CCC 

Mitchell WHALLEY St Pius X College, Chatswood  CIS 

Hugo WIGGINS Oakhill College CIS 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

NSW ALL SCHOOLS GIRLS TEAM 2016 

Keisha ALLEN The Hills Sports High School CHS 1 

Eliza AMMENDOLIA The Hills Sports High School CHS 1 

Hannah BOURKE Kurri Kurri High School CHS 1 

Lorena BUGDEN Westfields Sports High School CHS 1 

Lauren FEATHERSTONE Westfields Sports High School CHS 1 

Rosie GALEA Westfields Sports High School CHS 1 

Bianca GALIC Marist Sisters' College (Woolwich) CCC 

Ally GREEN NBSC Freshwater Campus CHS 1 

Princess IBINI-ISEI Westfields Sports High School CHS 1 

Abigail JORDAN Cedars Christian College CIS 

Rachel LOWE Pymble Ladies College CIS 

Jada MATHYSSEN Westfields Sports High School CHS 1 

Georgia PLESSAS Endeavour Sports High School CHS 1 

Erin  PRIDMORE William Clarke College CIS 

Kiara ROCHAIX Oxley College CIS 

Remy SIEMSEN Oxford Falls Grammar School CIS 



 

 

 
 

NSW ALL SCHOOLS GIRLS SHADOWS 2016 

Darcie BELL Singleton High School CHS 1 

Rochelle BORROMEO St Ursula's College (Kingsgrove) CCC 

Daniela BREKIC Westfields Sports High School CHS 2 

Phoebe CARTER Roseville College CIS 

Lisa COCHRANE Lambton High School CHS 1 

Teigan COLLISTER Wenona School CIS 

Erica DI SCIASCIO St Joseph's Catholic College 
(Gosford East) CCC 

Bethany GORDON The Hills Sports High School CHS 1 

Sophie HARDING NBSC Freshwater Campus CHS 1 

Regan HILL Model Farms High School CHS 2 

Charlotte MCLEAN Cheltenham Girls High School CHS 2 

Courtney NEVIN Westfields Sports High School CHS 2 

Gabrielle PEAK Woolooware High School CHS 2 

Alyssa ROSE The Hills Sports High School CHS 2 

Tyler SPARKS The Hills Sports High School CHS 1 

Tori TUMETH Burwood Girls High School CHS 1 

  



NEW SOUTH WALES 
SECONDARY SCHOOLS FOOTBALL 

ASSOCIATION 
 
 

Gratefully acknowledges the continued support of 
the following organisations 

 
 

FOOTBALL NSW Staff 
 
 

 

 
and 

 
 

all the referees 
 
 

in 2016 
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